RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

| Organization | Authors or Contacts | School | Award Amount | Terms |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-----------------|--|
| Citadel Funding | Tom Tusken | Denfeld High School | \$5,000 | AP computer science course for 2023-24, prioritize teacher professional development in the summer prior to the start of school. |
| Greater Denfeld Foundation Grant | Geraldine Davidson | Denfeld High School | \$960 | The funds will be used to purchase the supplies needed to create under computer desk bookshelves to create extra storage for classroom textbooks that are stored in the library. |